as stated in this Agreement, even should City not elect to terminate. 

IV. COMPENSATION 

4.1 In consideration of SAPA!'s satisfactory and efficient performance, as determined solely by 
Director, of all services and activities set forth in this Agreement, the City agrees to pay SAPA! an 
amount not to exceed Three Hundred Thirty Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($330,750.00), in total compensation to be paid as follows: 

4. 1. 1 RATE: City will pay SAPA! at a rate of $75.00 per Qualifying Animal for a maximum of 
4,410 Qualifying Animals. 

4.1.2 Within 30 days of this contract, City will pay SAPA! $105,000.00. This payment shall be